Fidelidade Assistência – Companhia de Seguros, S.A.
Legal Person No. 503 411 515, registered with the Lisbon Office of Commercial Records • Avenida José Malhoa, 13, 7º 1070-157 Lisboa - Portugal •
Share Capital € 7 500 000 • www.fidelidade-assistance.pt

90

31-12-2018
Exposure to

Not subject
to interest

rate risk
 Total

Fixed rate  Variable rate
Assets

Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint
ventures -  -  531,503  531,503

Financial assets initially recognised at fair value through
profit or loss -  -  23,601  23,601

Available-for-sale investments 36,069,532  -  2,071,842  38,141,374
Loans and accounts receivable 5,024,658  -  -  5,024,658

41,094,190  -  2,626,946  43,721,136

At 31 December 2019 and 2018, the sensitivity of the fair value of financial instruments with exposure to interest rate

risk to positive and negative changes of 50, 100 and 200 basis points (bps), respectively, was:

2019

Change
+200 bp's

Change
+100 bp's

Change
+50 bp's

Change
-50 bp's

Change
-100 bp's

Change
-200 bp's

Assets

Financial assets initially
recognised at fair value
through profit or loss

(22,069)  (11,245)  (5,677)  5,787  11,687  23,839

Available-for-sale investments (1,442,894)  (737,846)  (373,155)  381,897  772,824  1,582,990

(1,464,963)  (749,091)  (378,832)  387,684  784,511  1,606,829

2018

Change
+200 bp's

Change
+100 bp's

Change
+50 bp's

Change
-50 bp's

Change
-100 bp's

Change
-200 bp's

Assets
Available-for-sale investments (2,079,803)  (1,077,609)  (545,593)  559,633  1,133,791  2,300,763

(2,079,803)  (1,077,609)  (545,593)  559,633  1,133,791  2,300,763

Exchange rate risk

At 31 December 2019 and 2018, the financial instruments are mostly in Euros.

Fidelidade Assistência – Companhia de Seguros, S.A.
Legal Person No. 503 411 515, registered with the Lisbon Office of Commercial Records • Avenida José Malhoa, 13, 7º 1070-157 Lisboa - Portugal •
Share Capital € 7 500 000 • www.fidelidade-assistance.pt

91

33. DISCLOSURES RELATING TO INSURANCE CONTRACT RISKS

Below is a summary of risk acceptance and risk management policies in force:

Risk underwriting

The Company’s activity is essentially reinsurance accepted, and hence the underwriting policy is defined by the ceding